The Owner(s) shall be allowed, at the Owner(s)’ sole cost and expense, to connect to and use the Tyngsborough sewer system for residential use for the Property.

2,	The Owner(s) agree to comply with the applicable Sewer Use Rules and Regulations promulgated, adopted, and implemented by the Commission, as  amended from time to time.

3.	The Owner(s) shall pay to the Town a connection fee of Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars ($9,900), plus an application fee of Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250) per house/unit.

a.	The connection fee of Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars ($9,900) shall be payable to the Town over a twenty (20) year period at a rate of 5% interest, provided that if the Property is in any way conveyed, transferred or alienated, the entire balance shall be payable immediately.  The connection fee shall be paid by the Owner(s) to the Town in the following manner:
i.	Forty (40) payments of Three Hundred Ninety Four and 38/100 Dollars ($394.38) payable in semi-annual installments for a period of twenty (20) years from the date of execution of this Agreement.

b.	The Application fee of Two Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($250.00) per unit shall be payable in full, upon submission of the Application for Connection to Public Sewer and upon execution of this Agreement.